
From: Williams, Cindy
To: apa0005@tigermail.auburn.edu; buszkiewicz@gmail.com; david.dippold@eagles.usm.edu; dhodges2@utk.edu;

Dalton Miller; jperry2@uga.edu; Alayna Petre; Alex Miller; Alison Hutson; amarbury; Amin Hassan; Amy Unthank;
Anna George; Anna Kozlov; Ashley Wood; benjamin meherg; Bill Ensign; Brad Cook; Brandon Peoples; Brian
Alford; Bruce Saul; Cecil Jennings; Charlie Peliska; Chris Darnall; Chris.Kalinowsky@dnr.state.ga.us; Clint Lloyd;
Commins, William; cumminsa; cynthia whiteman; Dalton Brice Miller; Dave Nieland; Don Jackson; Dr. Keith Belli;
Dylan Compton; Ed Carter; Ed McGinley; edward.stowe25; Elise Irwin; Emily Nichols; Eric Janney; fishermn; Greg
Glotzbecker; Hal Schramm; Hannah Beker; Henning, Julie (DFW); Hunter Hatcher; Hunter Shoemaker; Jake
Dixon; Jamara Haymore; James Anthon Johnson; Jamie Roberts; javar henry; Jeff B; Jess McFarland;
jessicca.louton; jewoodland; Jim Long; Joe Slaughter; josh Hubble; Judy.takats; Justin Hopper; Kenny Jones;
Kurt Kaiser; Kwak, Tom; Larry Wilson; Leigh McDougal; Mab.prism; Marcie Draper; Mary Freeman; Mary Grey
Daniel; Matthew Baird; Michael Douglas; Michael Eggleton; Michael Moore; Mick Porter; Morgan B Allen; Morgan
Corey; Morgan.McHugh; Muller, Lisa Irene; nasnyder; Nathaniel Brown; Nicole Rankin; Pamela Gordon; Peter
Brown; Phil Bettoli; pipertd; Rachel Post; Rebecca Brown; Rip Shively; Rob Todd; Russell Barabe; Scott
Robinson; Scott Vanderkooi; Stephanie Buchko; Steve Lochmann; Steve Williams; Steven Nanez; Terry Snell;
Thomas Kwak; Tina Whitaker

Subject: Fwd: Central Valley Supervisor position for FAC in the Pacific Southwest Region (Fish and Wildlife Administrator,
GS-0480-14)

Date: Monday, November 21, 2016 1:02:03 PM

Working toward delivering the best science.  >}}}}}}}}(>

"With the new day comes new strength and new thoughts" - Eleanor Roosevelt

"Power isn't control at all--power is strength, and giving that strength to others. A leader isn't someone

who forces others to make him stronger; a leader is someone willing to give his strength to others that

they may have the strength to stand on their own."

Cindy A. Williams
Regional Fisheries Program Supervisor
US Fish & Wildlife Service
Fish & Wildlife Conservation Offices, Fish Technology & Fish Health
1875 Century Blvd, 4th Floor
Atlanta, GA  30345

404-679-4148-direct
404-679-4141- fax

404-345-4238 cell
cynthia_williams@fws.gov

Above all, taking the shield of faith, with which you shall be able to quench all the fiery
darts of the wicked.    >)))))))(>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Brown, Allan <allan_brown@fws.gov>
Date: Mon, Nov 21, 2016 at 12:59 PM
Subject: Fwd: Central Valley Supervisor position for FAC in the Pacific Southwest Region
(Fish and Wildlife Administrator, GS-0480-14)
To: Hal Jones <hal_jones@fws.gov>, Andrew Currie <andrew_currie@fws.gov>, Angie
Rodgers <angeline_rodgers@fws.gov>, Brian Hickson <Brian_Hickson@fws.gov>, Byron
Hamilton <byron_hamilton@fws.gov>, Carlos Echevarria <Carlos_Echevarria@fws.gov>,
Catherine Phillips <catherine_phillips@fws.gov>, Cindy Williams
<cynthia_williams@fws.gov>, Glenn Constant <glenn_constant@fws.gov>, Grant Webber
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<grant_webber@fws.gov>, James Gray <James_Gray@fws.gov>, James Henne
<james_henne@fws.gov>, John Galvez <john_galvez@fws.gov>, Jon Casey
<jon_casey@fws.gov>, Kelly Taylor <kelly_taylor@fws.gov>, Ken Blick
<ken_blick@fws.gov>, Mark Cantrell <mark_a_cantrell@fws.gov>, Norm Heil
<norm_heil@fws.gov>, Richard Campbell <Richard_Campbell@fws.gov>, Richard Shelton
<richard_shelton@fws.gov>, Sherri Shoults <Sherri_Shoults@fws.gov>, Stephen Jackson
<Stephen_Jackson@fws.gov>, Tim Strakosh <timothy_strakosh@fws.gov>, Walter Boltin
<Walter_Boltin@fws.gov>, William Wayman <William_Wayman@fws.gov>

FYI

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Castleberry, Dan <dan_castleberry@fws.gov>
Date: Mon, Nov 21, 2016 at 10:51 AM
Subject: Central Valley Supervisor position for FAC in the Pacific Southwest Region (Fish
and Wildlife Administrator, GS-0480-14)
To: David Hoskins <david_hoskins@fws.gov>, David Miko <david_miko@fws.gov>, Roy
Elicker <roy_elicker@fws.gov>, Todd Turner <todd_turner@fws.gov>, Allan Brown
<allan_brown@fws.gov>, Sherry White <sherry_white@fws.gov>, Gregory Gerlich
<gregory_gerlich@fws.gov>, Mary Colligan <mary_colligan@fws.gov>, Dan Castleberry
<dan_castleberry@fws.gov>, Judith Gordon <judith_gordon@fws.gov>, Jennifer
FowlerPropst <jennifer_fowlerpropst@fws.gov>, Aaron Woldt <aaron_woldt@fws.gov>, Bill
Archambault <Bill_Archambault@fws.gov>, Doug Fruge <doug_fruge@fws.gov>, Larry
Gamble <larry_r_gamble@fws.gov>, David Wigglesworth <david_wigglesworth@fws.gov>,
"Henning, Julie" <julie_henning@fws.gov>, Nathan Wilke <nathan_wilke@fws.gov>, Linda
Friar <linda_friar@fws.gov>, Michael DeRosa <michael_derosa@fws.gov>, Stewart Jacks
<stewart_jacks@fws.gov>
Cc: Robert Clarke <robert_clarke@fws.gov>, Matthew Sullivan
<matthew_sullivan@fws.gov>, "Le, Kathy" <kathy_le@fws.gov>, David Clark
<david_c_clark@fws.gov>, Alex Pitts <alexandra_pitts@fws.gov>

The Central Valley Supervisor position for Fish and Aquatic Conservation in the
Pacific Southwest Regional Office opened up on USAJOBS.  Please help me get
the word out by forwarding this announcement to potential candidates. Note that
the closing date is Monday, November 28th.  This is an interdisciplinary position
(Fish and Wildlife Administrator, GS-0480-14), open to candidates with Federal
status.  You can view the USAJOBS announcement here: https://www.usajobs.gov/
GetJob/ViewDetails/457034300/.

More about the position

The Central Valley Supervisor serves under the Assistant Regional Director for
Fish and Aquatic Conservation, located in the Pacific Southwest Region,
Sacramento, California. The Central Valley Supervisor has supervisory
responsibility for several field stations and overall coordination for related
Service field operations in California’s Central Valley and Bay-Delta region.
The primary duties of the position are to provide direct supervision and
administration of the Pacific Southwest Region fish and wildlife offices in
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California’s Central Valley, including the Red Bluff and Lodi Fish and Wildlife
Offices and the Central Valley Project Improvement Act Implementation and
San Joaquin River Restoration programs.  Additionally, this position provides
policy guidance, technical advice and ensures coordination of fish and water
management operations among field offices, including those within the Central
Valley that are not under the direct supervision of the Central Valley Supervisor.

 

The Central Valley watershed covers more than 40 percent of California and
includes the drainage basins for the Sacramento and San Joaquin Rivers, the
Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta, and the San Francisco Bay (including Suisun
and San Pablo Bays).  The Central Valley ecosystem supports 750 species of
plants, fish, and wildlife including several endangered and threatened aquatic
species such as Delta Smelt, several runs of Chinook salmon, and green
sturgeon. Two-thirds of the State’s salmon pass through Central Valley waters,
and at least half of the Pacific Flyway migratory water birds rely on the region’s
wetlands.  

 

If you are looking for a cutting-edge, science-driven job where your leadership
skills can produce mission critical results and directly contribute the mission of
the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, I invite you to apply for this this exciting
position with the Fish and Aquatic Conservation Program in the Pacific
Southwest Regional Office.

 

A little about the location 

The Pacific Southwest Regional Office is located in Sacramento, California. 
Sacramento is in the heart of California at the confluence of the Sacramento and
American rivers.  With its Mediterranean climate, Sacramento is ideally suited
for year-round outdoor activities.  Within a two-hour drive, you can be at the
ocean or your favorite ski resort, camping spot, or entertainment location. 
Housing remains relatively affordable and the property values are on the rise. 
The Sacramento region is home to 10 colleges and universities, including
California State University at Sacramento and the University of California,
Davis known for its prestigious natural resources graduate programs.  San
Francisco and Lake Tahoe are a two-hour drive.  The National Park System’s
crown jewel, Yosemite National Park, can be reached in less than three hours, as
can the spectacular seascape of the Monterey Peninsula.

 

 

The summer months in Sacramento are sunny, dry and hot with high
temperatures averaging in the upper 80s and lower 90s.  During winter months
the average low temperatures range in the 30s and 40s with high temperatures in
the 50s and 60s.  During most winters, we experience moderate amounts of
rainfall.  The Sierra Nevada range is cooler and can have heavy snowfall. 



The City of Sacramento is home to the State Capitol, miles of rivers and river
parkways, and North America’s largest railroad museum located in the Old
Sacramento historic area.  Bike, horse, and hiking trails traverse the greater
Sacramento area. The 32-mile-long American River Parkway is one of the
nation’s premier greenbelts.  For water sports enthusiasts, nearby Folsom Lake
State Recreation Area, the challenging rapids of the Upper American River, and
the maze of waterways within the Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta offer a variety
of boating and whitewater rafting adventures. 

If you would like more information about the Pacific Southwest Region and the
Regional Office you can visit our website at: http://www.fws.gov/cno/. 
Additional information about the Sacramento metropolitan area can be found
at:  metrochamber.org, sacramento.org, and sacramento.areaguides.net.  These
websites offer various kinds of information from child care to real estate. 

For more detailed information about this position, please contact me by email
(I'll be out of the country and unreachable by phone) or Bob Clarke by email or
phone (Office: 916-414-6581, cell: 916-468-8146). 

Dan Castleberry, Assistant Regional Director - Fish and Aquatic Conservation
Pacific Southwest Region, United States Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way, W-2606, Sacramento, CA  95825
(916) 978-6178, 239-5766 (mobile)
dan_castleberry@fws.gov

-- 
Allan Brown
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Assistant Regional Director - Fish and Aquatic Conservation
1875 Century Blvd., Room 442
Atlanta, GA  30345
(o) 404-679-7047
(c)  386-937-3985 or 404-353-1262
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